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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Assembly District 77

 5,823 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 922 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 98 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,853 

(10)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,843 

 5,907 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 206 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,119 

Unrecorded  724 

Assembly District 79

 23,901 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,600 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 548 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,063 

(14)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,049 

 24,094 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 968 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ZEDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA STEWART-MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 23 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,097 

Unrecorded  2,952 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Assembly District 82

 647 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  814 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  810 

 667 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 67 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  734 

Unrecorded  76 

Assembly District 84

 4,303 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 521 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 104 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,934 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,928 

 4,073 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 218 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 4 PAMELA STEWART-MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,302 

Unrecorded  626 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Assembly District 85

 22,941 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,654 

(26)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,628 

 22,840 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,021 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN B. WROTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS R SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMUNCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SOKUMERA (WRITE-IN)

 31 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,909 

Unrecorded  2,719 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Assembly District 87

 25,171 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,163 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 442 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,827 

(51)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,776 

 26,547 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,491 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. CIBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLEY T. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)

 9 PAMELA STEWART-MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELVET ROSS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  28,079 

Unrecorded  2,697 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Total for State Senator (32nd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 82,786 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 13,655 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 111 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,593 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  98,145 

(111)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  98,034 

 84,128 LUIS R. SEPULVEDA (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,971 JONATHON WEINER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 ALEX MUNIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLESSANDRA BIAGGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNABEL PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY J. CIBELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINE PELLEGRINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERRICK JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD SKINNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH GLASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMANUEL PRINGLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL CHAMBERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GOMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVELYN B. WROTEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MUNOZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAIL GADSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAIME ROBERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHAN WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LANCE CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS R SEPULVEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BELTZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BUTLER JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK ZEDD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ORLEY T. PACHECO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (32nd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020 10:44:48AM

Total for State Senator (32nd Senatorial District) - Bronx County

 14 PAMELA STEWART-MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL TAVERAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAULINE FIGUEROA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMUNCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SOKUMERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD WILKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGIO VILLAVERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELVET ROSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIOLA PLUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM WEBER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  88,240 

Unrecorded  9,794 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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